	05-21-2	2002		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	R	5793 <u> </u>	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United State	es Patent and Trademark Offic	ce: Please record	the attached or	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Peter Robert Flux	4-02	Name: <u>L</u>		ving party(ics):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Add	ress: <u>Hopton I</u>	Park, Devizes, Wiltshire SN10 2JP
<u>X</u> Assignment	Merger		Great Br	itain
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City:		State: Zip:
Other		Additional name	(s) & address(es) att	ached? YesX No
Execution Date: April 30, 2002			(0)	
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s): PCT/GB00/02228	; Filed June 8, 2	000	
If this document is being filed toge	ther with a new application, t	he execution dat	e of the applicat	tion is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(	
	Additional numbers attach	ned?Y	es	No
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	om correspondence nailed:	6. Total num	ber of application	ons and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Name: James A. Kushman		7. Total Fee	(37 C.F.R. § 1.2	1(h))
Address: <u>Brooks &amp; Kushman P.C.</u>		X_Encl	losed	
1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second F	loor	Auti	norized to be ch	arged to Deposit Account
City: <u>Southfield</u> State:	MI ZIP: 48075			
Γ	1	(Attach dup)	icate copy of this pa	ge if paying by Deposit Account)
05/20/2002 DBYIME 00000208 PCTGB00	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
	10.00 DP /			
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and be document.</li> </ol>	lief, the foregoing information is	•	and any attached o	copy is a true copy of the original May 6, 2002
James A. Kushman	famera p	Signature		Date
Name of Person Signing	number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments	s, and document:	2
				<b>m</b> 10:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignments, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

## PATENT REEL: 012900 FRAME: 0517

## ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Peter Robert Flux of Leanarov, Glenspean Park, Roy Bridge, Iverness-Shire, PH31 4AS, Great Britain, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Latchways Plc., a British company having a place of business at Hopton Park, Devizes, Wiltshire SN10 2JP, Great Britain, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America in and to the inventions and discoveries in

## REMOVABLE HEIGHT SAFETY APPARATUS

set forth in the PCT International application No. PCT/GB00/02228, filed on June 8, 2000, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States of America in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority effective in the United States of America in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds in the United States of America and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Dated: 30TH APRIL 2002

Peter Robert Flux

PATENT REEL: 012900 FRAME: 0518

**RECORDED: 05/14/2002**